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Safety Instructions
1. Store the product in a cool, dry place.
2. Do not store the product in a hot or humid environment.
3. Do not leave or dispose of the product in extremely low air pressure and extreme 

heat such as sunshine, fire, etc.
4. Do not clean the product with harmful chemicals or detergents.
5. Misuse, dropping, or excessive force may cause product damage.
6. Do not subject the product to mechanical shock, crushing, or cutting.
7. To reduce the risk of injury, keep the product out of the reach of children or ensure 

close supervision when this product is used near children.
8. Have servicing performed by a qualified repair person using only identical 

replacement parts to ensure that the safety of the product is maintained.

At a Glance
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1  Head Strap
2  Removable PU Leather Foam
3  Adjustable Side Strap
4  Rotatable Knob

Using Your Head Strap
1. Remove the face cover from Quest 2.

2. Thread the head strap into your Quest 2 and fix it in place with the hook-and-
loop fastener.

3. Put the face cover back on.
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4. Align the two contacts of the Head Strap and Quest 2, and then click into place.

5. Turn the knob until you find the most comfortable and secure position for your head.

Specifications

Weight 260 g

Head Circumference 17-29 in / 43 cm-74 cm

This symbol indicates that this product shall not be treated as household 
waste. Instead it shall be handed over to the applicable collection point 
for the recycling of electrical and electronic equipment.

Sicherheitshinweise
1. Bewahren Sie das Produkt an einem kühlen, trockenen Ort auf.
2. Lagern Sie das Produkt nicht in einer heißen oder feuchten Umgebung.
3. Lagern oder entsorgen Sie das Produkt nicht bei extrem niedrigem Luftdruck und 

übermäßiger Hitze wie Sonneneinstrahlung, Feuer usw.
4. Reinigen Sie das Produkt nicht mit schädlichen Chemikalien oder Reinigungsmitteln.
5. Unsachgemäße Verwendung, Fallenlassen oder übermäßige Kraftanwendung 

können zu Schäden am Produkt führen.
6. Setzen Sie das Produkt keinen mechanischen Stößen, Quetschungen oder Schnitten aus.
7. Um die Verletzungsgefahr zu verringern, bewahren Sie das Produkt außerhalb 

der Reichweite von Kindern auf oder beaufsichtigen Sie das Produkt bei der 
Verwendung in der Nähe von Kindern genau.

8. Lassen Sie Wartung und Reparatur von einem qualifizierten Servicetechniker 
durchführen und verwenden Sie nur identische Ersatzteile, um die Sicherheit des 
Produkts zu gewährleisten.

Auf einen Blick
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1  Kopfband
2  Abnehmbarer PU-Lederschaum
3  Verstellbares Seitenband
4  Drehbarer Knopf
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Verwenden Ihres Kopfbands
1. Entfernen Sie die Gesichtsabdeckung von der Quest 2.

2. Führen Sie das Kopfband durch Ihre Quest 2 und befestigen Sie es mit dem 
Klettverschluss.

3. Setzen Sie die Gesichtsabdeckung wieder auf.

4. Richten Sie die beiden Kontakte des Kopfbands und der Quest 2 aus und lassen 
Sie sie einrasten.

5. Drehen Sie den Knopf, bis Sie die bequemste und sicherste Position für Ihren Kopf 
gefunden haben.

Technische Daten

Gewicht 260 g

Kopfumfang 43-74 cm

Dieses Symbol bedeutet, dass das Produkt nicht als Hausmüll entsorgt 
werden darf. Stattdessen ist es an der jeweiligen Sammelstelle für das 
Recycling von Elektro- und Elektronikgeräten abzugeben.
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Instrucciones de seguridad 
1. Almacene el producto en un lugar fresco y seco.
2. No guarde el producto en lugares cálidos o húmedos.
3. No deje ni deseche el producto en condiciones de presión atmosféricas 

extremadamente bajas o calor extremo, como el sol, fuego, etc.
4. No limpie el producto con sustancias químicas o detergentes dañinos.
5. El uso incorrecto, las caídas o el empleo de una fuerza excesiva pueden dañar el producto.
6. No someta el producto a cortes, aplastamientos o choques mecánicos.
7. Para reducir el riesgo de lesiones, mantenga el producto fuera del alcance de los niños 

o garantice una estrecha supervisión cuando este producto se utilice cerca de niños.
8. Las tareas de reparación o mantenimiento las debe realizar un técnico 

especializado que trabaje solo con piezas de repuesto idénticas para garantizar 
que se mantiene la seguridad del producto.

Vista general
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1  Banda de cabeza
2  Espuma de cuero de poliuretano
3  Correa lateral ajustable
4  Botón giratorio

Uso de la banda de cabeza
1. Quite la máscara de Quest 2.

2. Enrosque la banda de cabeza en el Quest 2 y fije el cable en su lugar con el 
fijador de velcro.

3. Vuelva a poner la máscara.
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4. Alinee los dos contactos de la banda de cabeza y el Quest 2 y colóquelo en su 
lugar hasta que oiga un clic.

5. Gire el botón hasta encontrar la posición más cómoda y segura para su cabeza.

Especificaciones

Peso 260 g

Circunferencia de la cabeza 17-29 pulgadas

Este símbolo indica que el producto no puede desecharse junto con los 
residuos domésticos. Debe llevarse a un punto de recogida adecuado 
para el reciclaje de aparatos eléctricos y electrónicos.

Consignes de sécurité 
1. Entreposez le produit dans un endroit frais et sec.
2. Ne stockez pas le produit dans un environnement chaud ou humide.
3. Ne laissez pas ou ne jetez pas le produit dans des conditions de pression d’air 

extrêmement faible et de chaleur extrême comme le soleil, le feu, etc.
4. Ne nettoyez pas le produit avec des produits chimiques ou des détergents nocifs.
5. Une mauvaise utilisation, une chute ou une force excessive peut endommager le produit.
6. Ne soumettez pas le produit à un choc mécanique, à un écrasement ou à une coupure.
7. Pour réduire le risque de blessure, gardez le produit hors de portée des enfants ou 

assurez une surveillance étroite lorsque ce produit est utilisé à proximité d’enfants.
8. Faites effectuer l’entretien par un réparateur qualifié utilisant uniquement des 

pièces de rechange identiques pour garantir la sécurité du produit.

Récapitulatif
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1  Serre-tête
2  Mousse de cuir PU amovible
3  Sangle latérale réglable
4  Bouton rotatif
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Utilisation de votre serre-tête
1. Retirez le couvercle frontal du casque Quest 2.

2. Enfilez le serre-tête dans votre casque Quest 2 et fixez-le en place à l’aide de la 
fermeture auto-agrippante.

3. Remettez le couvercle frontal en place.

4. Alignez les deux contacts du serre-tête et du casque Quest 2, puis cliquez pour 
les mettre en place.

5. Tournez le bouton jusqu’à ce que vous trouviez la position la plus confortable et la plus 
sûre pour votre tête.

Spécifications
Poids 260 g

Tour de tête 43-74 cm

Ce symbole indique que ce produit ne doit pas être traité comme un 
déchet ménager. Il doit plutôt être remis au point de collecte approprié 
pour le recyclage des équipements électriques et électroniques.
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安全にご使用いただくために 
1. 涼しく乾燥した場所に保管してください。
2. 高温多湿を避けて保管してください。
3. 極端に気圧の低い場所、また直射日光や火気など極端に高温の場所に本

製品を放置しないでください。
4. お手入れの際に、危険性のある化学製品や洗剤などを使用しないでくだ

さい。
5. 誤使用、落下また過度な衝撃は製品の故障につながる恐れがあります。
6. 本製品に衝撃を与えたり、押しつぶしたり、切断したりしないでください。
7. 事故を防ぐため、お子様の手の届かないところでご使用ください。
8. 本製品が破損している場合、使用を中止しカスタマーサポートにお問い

合わせください。本製品の分解・改造などはしないでください。

外観
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1  ヘッドストラップ
2  PU レザーフォーム ( 取り外し可能 )
3  サイドストラップ ( 調節可能 )
4  回転ノブ

本製品の使用方法
1. Quest 2 からフェイスカバーを取り外します。

2. ヘッドストラップを Quest 2 に差し込み、面ファスナーで固定します。

3. フェイスカバーを元のように取り付けます。



KO  1615  JP

4. 両方のサイドストラップと Quest 2 の接続部を合わせて、カチッと音がす
るまではめ込みます。

5. 頭にフィットするようにノブを回して固定します。

製品の仕様
重さ 260 g
頭囲 約 43 〜 74cm

本製品を廃棄する際は、お住まいの自治体のルールに従ってく
ださい。

안전 지침  
1. 제품을 서늘하고 건조한 곳에 보관하세요 .
2. 제품을 고온 다습한 환경에 보관하지 마세요 .
3. 제품을 기압이 매우 낮은 곳 또는 직사광선을 받는 곳이나 불 근처 등 온도가 매

우 높은 곳에 두거나 폐기하지 마세요 .
4. 유해한 화학 물질이나 세제로 제품을 세척하지 마세요 .
5. 오용하거나 떨어뜨리거나 무리한 힘을 가하면 제품이 손상될 수 있습니다 .
6. 제품에 기계적 충격을 가하거나 제품을 찌그러뜨리거나 절단하지 마세요 .
7. 부상의 위험을 최소할 수 있도록 제품을 어린이의 손이 닿지 않는 곳에 보관하세요. 

이 제품을 어린이가 가까이 있는 곳에서 사용할 경우에는 세심하게 감독하세요 .
8. 제품의 안전을 유지할 수 있도록 자격을 갖춘 수리 담당자를 통해 서비스를 받

되 , 반드시 동일한 교체 부품을 사용하도록 하세요 .

요약
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1  헤드 스트랩
2  탈착 가능한 PU 가죽 폼
3  조절식 측면 스트랩
4  회전 가능한 핸들
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헤드 스트랩 사용 방법
1. Quest 2 에서 안면 커버를 분리합니다 .

2. 헤드 스트랩을 Quest 2 에 끼우고 후크와 고리 잠금 장치로 고정합니다 .

3. 안면 커버를 다시 장착합니다 .

4. 헤드 스트랩과 Quest 2 가 만나는 두 지점의 위치를 맞추고 클릭하여 고정합니 .

5. 머리에 가장 편하면서도 밀착되는 느낌이 들 때까지 핸들을 돌립니다 .

사양
무게 260 g
머리 둘레 43-74 cm

이 기호는 이 제품이 가정용 쓰레기로 처리되지 않아야 함을 나타냅니
다 . 이 제품은 전기 / 전자 장비 폐기물 재활용을 위한 지정된 수거 지
점에 인계해야 합니다 .
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安全須知  
1. 將產品存放於陰涼乾燥處。
2. 不要將產品存放在高溫或潮濕的環境中。
3. 切勿將本產品留或丟在極低氣壓或陽光、火焰等極高溫中。
4. 不要使用有害化學品或清潔劑來清潔本產品。
5. 誤用、掉落，或過度用力皆可能造成產品損壞。
6. 避免產品受到機械衝擊、擠壓或切割。
7. 為了降低受傷的風險，當本產品在兒童附近使用時，必須將產品放在兒童拿

不到的地方，或務須密切監督。
8. 讓合格的維修人員僅使用相同的更換零件進行維修，以確保維護產品的安

全性。

概觀
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1  頭帶
2  可拆式 PU 皮革泡棉
3  可調式側帶
4  旋鈕

使用您的頭帶
1. 從 Quest 2 取下面罩。

2. 將頭帶穿過您的 Quest 2 並使用魔鬼氈固定位置。

3. 將面罩放回。
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4. 對齊頭帶和 Quest 2 的兩觸點，再扣入定位。

5. 旋轉旋鈕，直到您找到最舒適的頭部緊固位置。

規格
重量 260 克
頭圍 43-74 釐米

此符號表示本產品不得做為家庭廢棄物處理。 應當改由合適的回
收站進行電子與電氣設備的回收利用。

Customer Service
DE: Kundendienst | ES: Servicio de atención al cliente | FR: Service clientèle
JP: カスタマーサポート | KO: 고객 서비스 | 繁中：客戶服務 

EN: 18-month limited warranty *
DE: 18 Monate eingeschränkte Garantie*
ES: Garantía limitada de 18 meses*
FR: Garantie limitée de 18  mois*
JP: 通常保証18ヶ月 (延長あり)
KO: 18개월 제한 보증
繁中：18 個月有限保固

*EN: Please note that your rights under applicable law governing the sale of consumer goods 
remain unaffected by the warranties given in this Limited Warranty.

 DE: Die gesetzlichen Gewährleistungspflichten bleiben von der beschränkten 
Herstellergarantie unberührt. 

  ES: Tenga en cuenta que los derechos que le conceden las leyes aplicables que rigen la 
venta de bienes de consumo no se ven afectados por las garantías que proporciona 
esta garantía limitada.

  FR: Notez que vos droits dans le cadre de la législation régissant la vente de biens 
de consommation ne sont pas affectés par les garanties accordées dans cette 
garantie limitée.

EN: Lifetime technical support
DE: Technischer Support für die Produktlebensdauer
ES: Asistencia técnica de por vida
FR: Assistance technique à vie
JP: テクニカルサポート
KO: 평생 기술 지원
繁中：永久技術支援

support@anker.com
support.mea@anker.com (For Middle East and Africa Only)



(US) +1 (800)988 7973 Mon-Fri 6:15 - 17:00 (PT)
(UK) +44 (0) 1604 936200 Mon-Fri 6:00-17:00; Sat-Sun 6:00-14:00
(DE) +49 (0) 69 9579 7960 Mo-Fr 6:00 - 11:00 
(Middle East & Africa) +971 42463266 Sun-Thu 9:00 - 17:30 
(UAE) +971 8000320817 Sun-Thu 9:00 - 17:30 
(KSA) +966 8008500030 Sun-Thu 8:00 - 16:30 
(Kuwait) +965 22069086 Sun-Thu 8:00 - 16:30 
(Egypt) +20 8000000826 Sun-Thu 7:00 - 15:30 
(AU) +61 3 8331 4800 Mon-Fri 8:30 - 17:00 (AEST) 
(TR) +90 0850 460 14 14 Mon-Fri 9:00 - 18:00 
(RU) +8 (800) 511-86-23 Mon-Fri 9:00 - 18:00 (MSK) 
( 中国 ) +86 400 0550 036 周一至周五 9:00 - 17:30 
( 日本 ) 03 4455 7823 平日 9:00 - 17:00 / 年末年始を除く 
( 한국 ) +82 02-1670-7098 월 - 금 10:00 - 17: 00

Anker Innovations Limited 
Room 1318-19, Hollywood Plaza, 610 Nathan Road, Mongkok, Kowloon, Hong Kong
Anker Innovations Deutschland GmbH  
Georg-Muche-Strasse 3, 80807 Munich, Germany 
Anker Technology (UK) Limited 
GNR8, 49 Clarendon Road, Watford, Hertfordshire, WD17 1HP, United Kingdom
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